



DLX Limited

Regd. Office :
Kanak Building, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD
KOLKATA - 700 071
Email : dlapkanak@gmail.com
Website : www.dlxlttd.com
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262

Phone : 2288 3970/3972
Fax : 2243 5462
2288 3581

CITY OFFICE
NILHAT HOUSE
11, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD,
KOLKATA - 700 001

To

Date: 17.08.2024

The Secretary,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata-700001

Subject: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30TH June, 2024 under Regulation 47 SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015

Please find attached herewith copies of extract of the unaudited financial statement for the quarter ended on 30th June 2024, published on 17th August, 2024 in the newspaper viz. The Echo of India (English) and Lipi (Regional Language).

You are requested to kindly take on record.

Thanking You

Yours Truly

For Dlx Limited

Anshuman Prakash

Director

A collection of Set Wet hair care products. On the left are three bottles of shampoo and conditioner: 'SHAMPOO' (blue), 'CONDITIONER' (red), and 'SHAMPOO' (green). Next to them is a jar of 'DOPE EXTENSION' hair cream (orange) featuring a man's face. To the right are two tubs of 'WAX' (one yellow, one grey) and a tube of 'GEL WAX' (green). On the far right is a box of 'SHAMPOO' (red) and a box of 'CONDITIONER' (black).

পারে। আপনি একটি চককে ফিনিশ
বা ম্যাট, হালকা, মাঝারি বা
শ্যাটালী হ্যান্ড খুঁজছেন, নিখুঁত
প্যাণ্ডল সবসময় আপনার নিখুঁত
চুলের খেলাকে নিশ্চিত করতে
সাহায্য করতে পারে নিয়মিত চুল
কাটা - নিয়মিত চুল কাটা আপনার
চুলের সুস্থতা এবং ভালভাবে বজায়
রাখার জন্য অপরিহার্য। আপনার
চুল তীক্ষ্ণ এবং সুসজ্জিত থাকে
তৈরী করতে আলিম হার্কিন প্রবি
৪-৬ সপ্তাহে আপনার নাপিত বা
সময় স্টাইলিংয়ের কাছে যাওয়ার
চুলের নির্ধারণ করার পরামর্শ
দেন। স্টাইলিং কৌশল - আপনার
জনা সবচেয়ে উদ্ভূত কি মুঠে
পেতে বিভিন্ন স্টাইলিং কৌশল নিয়ে
পরীক্ষা করুন। আলিম পরামর্শ
যে একটি বিশাল চেহারার জন্য
আপনি সেট ওয়েট হোয়ার
ভলিউমাইজিং পাউডার ব্যবহারের
করতে পারেন এবং মসৃণ চেহারা
জন্মা সেট ওয়েট জেল ওয়াশার বেছে
নিয়ে পারেন। এই জাতীয় পুরুষদের
প্রথমে দিবসে, আলিম হার্কিনের
বিশেষজ্ঞ টিপস থেকে অনুপ্রেরণা
নিশে এবং আপনার চুলের
সাজসজ্জার রুটিনকে উন্নত করেন

কাকীপুরঃ কাকীপুর গান এন্ড শেল ফ্যাক্টরিতে মহাসমারোহে পালিত হ'ল ৭৮ তম স্বাধীনতা দিবস। এ উপলক্ষে সকালে ভারতের জাতীয় পতাকা উত্তোলন করেন গান এন্ড শেল ফ্যাক্টরির জেনারেল ম্যানেজার সুবীর কুমার সাহা। স্বাধীনতা দিবস উপলক্ষে সপ্তাহব্যাপী নানা অনুষ্ঠানে কারখানার সকল স্তরের কর্মচারীরা যোগ দেন।

ভারত সরকারের নির্দেশনামতে 'মায়ের নামে একটি গাছ' অনুষ্ঠানে কর্মচারীরা বিপুল উৎসাহে যোগদান করেন। কারখানার বিভিন্ন যোগাযোগ এবং কর্মচারীরা তাদের আবাসস্থলে প্রায় তিন হাজার চারাগাছ রোপণ করেন। এছাড়াও সকল স্তরের কর্মচারীরা মহাসমারোহে হর ঘর তিরঙ্গা কর্মসূচিতে যোগ দেন। গত ১৫ই আগস্ট থেকে। এই উপলক্ষে সকল স্তরের কর্মীবৃন্দ তাদের আবাসস্থলে ভারতের জাতীয় পতাকা উত্তোলন করেন এবং জাতীয় পতাকার সাথে সেরবি ছবি বিভিন্ন সমাজ মাধ্যমে পোস্ট করেন।

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বিজ্ঞপ্তি একতারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হয়েছে যে ১৯ তম বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভার চৈতক আড়া প্রাপ্তি প্রজ্ঞেই লিখিতেনে “দি কোম্পানি” অঙ্গিহে হযে নতিনবার ১৭, ১৮, ২০২৪ বার্ষিকে সমকাল ১১ টাচা কোম্পানিয়ার বার্ষিক অর্দি ২৯ পাশে পদে আঙ্গিহিত পথফলত, ১৭-৮-২০৭, ককরা - ৭০০০২ টিনোয়ার যার বার্ষিকারি বিজ্ঞপ্তি তারিহে ৭ জুলাই ২০২৪ এখািনে বিজ্ঞপ্তি দেয়া উদ্রেকিয়া যার ব্যাসাচাৰি বিজ্ঞপ্তি ইলেকট্রনিক পথফে পাঠাচো হযেহে ইময়েন আইনে রেজিষ্টার করা হযেহে কোম্পানি / ডিপাৰ্টমেন্ট পাটি পিটিসে ইময়েন (ডি.পি) টিনোয়ার ইলেকট্রনিক আইনি রেজিষ্টার করা চাচা থাকেত ইময়েন আইনে অঙ্গিহে রেজিষ্ট্রেশন করা চো পাচো যা বার্ষিক প্রতিদিনে ২০২৩-২০২৪ এর জন্য একা কোম্পানিয়ার বিজ্ঞপ্তি পাঠাচো হযে ১৬.০৮.২০২৪ তারিহা।

ইস্কেকট্টনির ভোগিঃ মামান :

২০১৩ সালের ভোগোপানির আইনের এর সঙ্গে ক্লাস এবং রেগুলেশন ৪৪ অফ দি সিকিউরিটিজ অ্যান্ড এক্সচেঞ্জ বোর্ড অফ ইন্ডিয়া (স্কেজিআই দায় ও ব্যাংগামুলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ এবং সেক্রেটারিয়াল স্ট্যান্ডার্ড ভোগোপানির ভোগোপানি মিটিং, ইস্কেকট্টনির ভোগোপানি মিটিংয়ে এডমিট্রেশনের মাধ্যমে প্রদান করা হয়েছে বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভার বৈঠকে। সাধারণ একত্রিত মিটিংয়ের সুবিধা এডমিট্রেশন প্রোগ্রাম কর্তে প্রদান করা হয়েছে বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভার বৈঠকে (রিমোট-ই-ভোগি ব্যবস্থার মাধ্যমে)।

সদস্যদের জ্ঞাতব্য জানানো হচ্ছে যে:

ক) সকল ব্যবসায়িক বিবরণ পাঠানো হয়েছে এনএফডিএলের মাধ্যমে।
খ) রিসেট ই-ভোটিং-এর সুবিধা শুরু হলে যথার ০৪.০৬.২০২২ তারিখে সকাল ৯.০০টায় গ) রিসেট ই-ভোটিং-র শুরু হবে শুক্রবার ০৪.০৬.২০২২ তারিখে বিক্রেত ৫.০০টায় ঘ) কট অব-তারি রিসেট ই-ভোটিং ব্যবসায়িক মাধ্যম শুরু হবে শনিবার ০৩.০৬.২০২২ তারিখে ঙ) একজন ব্যক্তিই বাতিল কোম্পানি ঘোষণা করলেও কতকগুলি অসুবিধা শুরু হবে শনিবার ০৩.০৬.২০২২ তারিখে চ) একজন ব্যক্তিই বাতিল কোম্পানি ঘোষণা করলেও কতকগুলি অসুবিধা শুরু হবে শনিবার ০৩.০৬.২০২২ তারিখে
১) রিসেট ই-ভোটিং-এর সুবিধা পাঠানো করা হয়েছে যে সমস্ত সদস্যদের যাদের নাম মেনেফিসিয়াল ওনারে উল্লিখিত রয়েছে।
২) রিসেট ই-ভোটিং-এর সুবিধা পাঠানো করা হয়েছে ১০ অনুসারে প্রদত্ত শর্তাবলি ঘোষণা জন্য এবং সদস্যরা ভিসিএবং ই-ভোটিং-এর মাধ্যমে ভোটা দিতে পারবেন।
৩) ব্যক্তি সাধারণ সভার দৈনিক বিবরণ প্রদত্ত এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট অর্থাৎ www.evoting.nscd.com এনএফডিএলের ওয়েবসাইট www.abhproperty@gmail.com।
৪) রিসেট ই-ভোটিং-এর সুবিধা পাঠানো করা হয়েছে ২৯ গণেশ চন্দ্র আর্নিন্ট, পঞ্চম তল, রুম নং- ৪০৭, কলকাতা- ৭০০০১৩ ইমেল আইডি: abhproperty@gmail.com, ফোন নং- ০৩০-৬৬৪৪৪-৭২০০।

স্থান : কলকাতা
তারিখ : ১৬.০৮.২০২৪

টালিগঞ্জে স্বামী প্রণবানন্দ
বিদ্যাপীঠে স্বাধীনতা
দিবস পালন

কলকাতা ঃ ভারত সেবাব্রহ্ম সঙ্ঘ
বিদ্যালয়ের টালিগঞ্জের স্বামী প্রব্রহ্মানন্দ
পরিচালিত সেবাব্রহ্মসংঘের পালিত হল
৭৮ তম স্বাধীনতা দিবস - এ-উল্লেখ
জাতীয় পতাকা উত্তোলন করেন
স্কুলের সেক্রেটারি ও ভারত সেবাব্রহ্ম
সংঘের সম্মানী স্বামী সংখ্যানন্দজী
মহারাজ। উপস্থিত ছিলেন স্বামী
প্রব্রহ্মানন্দ বিদ্যালয়ের দিবা বিভাগের
প্রাচীর ইন্চার্জ - মৌসুমী গোস্বামী,
চিত্রাঃবিভাগের প্রধান সুখিয়া
তালুকদার ও ওই বিভাগের সহ-প্রধান
শিক্ষিকা অনুরাধা বসু ও গোড়ীয়
মঠের আচা তানন্দ দাস ব্রহ্মচারী, ভারত
সেবাব্রহ্ম সঙ্ঘের অরিন্দমানন্দজী
মহারাজ।

পারে। আপনি একটি চককে ফিনিশ
বা ম্যাট, হালকা, মাঝারি বা
শ্যাটালী হ্যান্ড খুঁজছেন, নিখুঁত
প্যাণ্ডল সবসময় আপনার নিখুঁত
চুলের খেলাকে নিশ্চিত করতে
সাহায্য করতে পারে নিয়মিত চুল
কাটা - নিয়মিত চুল কাটা আপনার
চুলের সুস্থতা এবং ভালভাবে বজায়
রাখার জন্য অপরিহার্য। আপনার
চুল তীক্ষ্ণ এবং সুসজ্জিত থাকে তা
নিশ্চিত করতে আলিম হার্কিন প্রবি
৮-৬ সমুদ্রে আপনার নাপিত তা
সময় স্টাইলিংয়ের কাছে যাওয়ার
চুলের নির্ধারণ করার পরামর্শ
দেন। স্টাইলিং কৌশল - আপনার
জনা সবচেয়ে উদ্ভূত কি মুঠে
পেতে বিভিন্ন স্টাইলিং কৌশল নিয়ে
পরীক্ষা করুন। আলিম পরামর্শ
যে একটি বিশাল চেহারার জন্য
আপনি সেট ওয়েট হোয়ার
ভলিউমাইজিং পাউডার ব্যবহারের
করতে পারেন এবং মসৃণ চেহারা
জন্মা সেট ওয়েট জেল ওয়াশার বেছে
নিয়ে পারেন। এই জাতীয় পুরুষদের
প্রথমে দিবস, আলিম হার্কিনের
বিশেষজ্ঞ টিপস থেকে অনুপ্রেরণা
নিশা এবং আপনার চুলের
সাজসজ্জার রুটিনকে উন্নত করেন

ন এন্ড শেল
মতা দিবস পালন

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ইকুইটি শোয়ার হস্তান্তর বিনিয়োগ শিক্ষা এবং সুশাসন
অফিস/“আইইবিএফ”

এত দ্বারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি করা হচ্ছে যে ২০১৩ সালের কোম্পানি অক্টোবর ২৯(৮) দ্বারা এর সঙ্গে পঠনীয় বিনিয়োগ শিক্ষা ও সুশাসন অধিবাক্ত কর্তৃপক্ষ (হিসাবাদার, নির্বাহক, হস্তান্তর এবং ফেরত) “রুলস” ২০১৬ সংশোধনী (কোন বাক উল্লেখিত) সংশোধনিত হয়েছে বিভিন্ন সময়ে, ইকুইটি শোয়ার বিগত ৭ বছর ধরে লভ্যাংশ হস্তান্তর করা হবে বিনিয়োগ কর্তা-সংসদকে প্রদত্তভাবে।

উপর লিখিত অনুসারে কোম্পানির সদস্যদের তালিকা দেখে প্রাপ্তি নির্দিষ্ট করে বলা হয়েছে আইইপিওর আকাউন্টের সদস্যদের প্রোগ্রেসে ডাউনলোড করে নিচের অঙ্কন থেকে দেখা যাবে কোম্পানির প্রগ্রেসসিটি www.hmukerjibiz.com এও সম্পর্কিত বিষয়ে সদস্যরা নির্দিষ্টকৃত স্ট্রবো দেখতে পারবেন।

ক) ব্যক্তিগত সদস্য প্রোগ্রেস দেখানো: কোম্পানির প্রগ্রেসসিটিতে **নং** প্রোগ্রেস সাটিফিকেটের নামের অধীনে আইইপিওর আকাউন্টের হস্তান্তর করা হলে সদস্য অনুসারে, অধিনির্দেশনা অনুসারে প্রোগ্রেস সাটিফিকেট, প্রেরিতকৃত করে যাবে কার্ভিক ডাউন লোড করে যাবেন এবং তা হস্তান্তরযোগ্য হবে। কোম্পানিই প্রোগ্রেসসিটিতে নির্দিষ্টকৃত নাম প্রদেয়কৃত **নং** প্রোগ্রেস সাটিফিকেটের আই ক্যাডেজের অধীনে আইইপিওর আকাউন্টের আ কার্ভিক করে যাবে। প্রোগ্রেসসিটিতে প্রদেয়কৃত নামের সাথে আইইপিওর সদস্যদের আকাউন্ট কোম্পানির ইকুইটি প্রোগ্রেস হস্তান্তরকৃত বিষয়ে নির্দিষ্টকৃত রকম সঞ্চিত হয়েছিল।

[illegible]

এইচ.মুখার্জি অ্যান্ড বানার্জি সার্জিক্যাল প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড
(CIN: U32110WB1944PTC011696)

স্থান: কলকাতা
তারিখ: ১৭.০৮.২০২৪

DLX LIMITED			
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262			
Registered Office : Kanak Building, 41, Chowringhee Road Kolkata-700071,			
Telephone No. 033 2288 3970/3972, Fax No. 033 2288 3561			
Website: www.dxltd.com Email: dlx@kanak@gmail.com			
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024			
(Rs. in lacs)			
Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	333.12	298.84	1,190.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	39.82	(22.84)	(315.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	35.74	(28.17)	(352.01)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	40.51	(25.90)	(336.61)
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	(689.10)
Earnings Per Share of (₹ 10/- each)			
Basic:	0.56	(0.44)	(5.48)

Notes :

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- 2 The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

By order of the Board
For DLX Limited
Anshuman Prakash
Director

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420
Registered Office : 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c,
Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
(Rs. in Thousand)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Income				
(I) Revenue from Operations				
(i) Interest Income	3,274,762	1,205,263	-	1,205,263
(ii) Net gain on fair value change	-	-	161,445	-
Total revenue from operations	3,274,762	1,205,263	161,445	1,205,263
(II) Other Income	801,000	818,700	801,000	3,221,700
(III) Total Income (I+II)	4,075,762	2,023,963	962,445	4,426,963
(IV) Expenses				
(i) Finance Cost	5,522,088	3,069,006	3,091,295	12,339,648
(ii) Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-
(iii) Employee benefits expenses	560,308	562,545	549,330	2,218,907
(iv) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-
(v) Other expenses	260,210	446,955	167,398	3,916,181
Total Expenses (IV)	6,342,605	4,078,506	3,808,023	18,474,736
Profit before share of profit of Associates Exceptional Items & Tax	(2,266,843)	(2,054,543)	(2,845,578)	(14,047,773)
Add/Less: Share of profit/loss from associates	3,952,954	(55,164,046)	9,227,412	(46,562,816)
Exceptional Items				
(V) Profit Before Tax (IV-III)	1,686,111	(57,218,589)	6,381,834	(60,610,589)
Tax Expense:				
(a) Current Tax	583,119	-	-	-
(b) Tax relating to earlier years	-	-	-	-
(c) Deferred Tax	942,396	3,185,619	(596,411)	6,609,737
(VI) Total tax expenses	1,525,515	3,185,619	(596,411)	6,609,737
(VII) Profit after Tax (V-VI)	160,596	(60,404,208)	6,978,245	(67,220,325)
Other comprehensive income				
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
- Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-
- Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(VIII) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
(IX) Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	160,596	(60,404,208)	6,978,245	(67,220,325)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year attributable to:				
- owners	160,596	(60,404,208)	6,978,245	(67,220,325)
- Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:				
- owners	-	-	-	-
- Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:				
- owners	160,596	(60,404,208)	6,978,245	(67,220,325)
- Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-
Paid-up equity share capital	8,795,083	8,795,083	8,795,083	8,795,083
Reserve	1,188,105,378	1,188,105,378	1,188,105,378	1,188,105,378
Earnings per share (not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	0.02	(6.87)	0.79	(7.64)
Diluted (₹)	0.02	(6.87)	0.79	(7.64)

	For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited
	Sd/-
Place : Kolkata	SURENDRA SINGH
Date : 14.08.2024	Director
	DIN: 09595686

R.K.COMMERCIAL LIMITED						
Address : 41, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata- 700 071						
CIN : L65993WB1982PLC035298						
Email : rkcommercialtd@gmail.com ; WEBSITE : www.rkcommercialtd.com						
Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Consolidated			Standalone			
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended		
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Revenue	120.12	88.25	291.46	120.12	88.25	291.46
Expenses	115.20	82.27	267.10	115.20	82.27	267.10
Profit	99.40	145.02	510.40	39.07	61.51	251.97
Operating Profit	102.90	145.32	519.99	42.57	61.82	261.55
Operating Expenses	94.78	94.78	94.78	94.78	94.78	94.78
Operating Profit	5,476.42	5,093.63	5,373.52	3,450.35	3,208.09	3,407.79
Operating Profit	10.49	15.30	53.85	4.12	6.49	26.58
Operating Profit	10.49	15.30	53.85	4.12	6.49	26.58

কলকাতাঃ কানার ব্যাঙ্ক উপস্থাপন করছে 'ড. আবেদকর বিদ্যা জ্যোতিষ্কলারশিপি কিম্বা ৭৮ তম স্থানীয় দিবস উদযাপন উপলক্ষে একটি পান হিঙিয়া মেগা সিসআর উদ্যোগ। কানার ব্যাঙ্ক জ্যোতিষ্ক দি কানার ব্যাঙ্ককে প্রতিষ্ঠাতা হিসাবে আমেঘ সুখা ৮০ পাইকে শ্রদ্ধা ভোজনোর জন্য চালু করছে হেয়েলিং, বিনি মেয়েগের শিক্ষাকে অর্থপূর্ণ বিন্যাসে মৌলিক হেয়েলিং হিসাবে প্রচার করেছিগেলন এবং সামাজিক ও অর্থনৈতিকভাবে পিছিয়ে থাক স্পন্দদায়ের মেয়ে-শিশুদের মধ্যে শিক্ষাকে উন্নতিত করতে, খোমো স্কুল বারি পড়া বেশি হেয়েলছে সিএসআর উদ্যোগের অধীনে গ্রামীণ এলাকার ঞাণি/এসটি বোখাই ছাত্রীদের বৃত্তি বাড়ানোর জন্য ২০১৩-১৪ সালে বৃত্তি প্রকল্প চালু করে হেয়েলিং।

নামোকার ট্রেড (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড				
(CIN: L51909WB1985PLC038407)				
email :ratan.namokar@gmail.com, Website:www.namokartrade.com.				
রেজিঃ অফিস: চান্দ্রাবতী আর্কিটেক ডিউ কল, কেলেগে-৪০৪,৯৮ দাশোপা বস্ত্র, কলকাতা - ৭০০০০৪.				
ডায়. তার: ২০২৪ সালের সমাপ্তি হিসেবেইকোনিক্স অফিসিকাল অ্যাকাউন্টের বিবরণী (গেজ টেবিল)				
ক্রমিক নং	বিবরণ	সমাপ্তি তার ৩০ জুন ২০২৪ (বর্তমানিক)	৩০ জুন ২০২৩ (গড়িতিক)	সমাপ্তি তার ৩০ জুন ২০২৩ (বর্তমানিক)
১	মোট কারবার থেকে আয় (নিউ)			
২	নিউ লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ট্রেডম্যান/ক্রেতার জন্ম (কা, বাতরিকার) বিবরণ এবং/অথবা আন্তরিক	৪৯.৯৩	১৬৬.৩৯	৭.৬৮
৩	বিশ্বাসযোগ্য পেরে		১১৯.৯৩	(১.৬৩)
৪	নিউ লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ট্রেডম্যান/ক্রেতার জন্ম কারবার পুরে (কা, বাতরিকার) বিবরণ এবং/অথবা আন্তরিক	৪৯.৯৩	১১৯.৯৩	(১.৬৩)
৫	নিউ লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ট্রেডম্যান/ক্রেতার জন্ম পুরে (বাতরিকার) বিবরণ এবং/অথবা আন্তরিক			
৬	বিশ্বাসযোগ্য পেরে			
৭	মোট কুলাসী আয় সমগ্রকাল (কুলাসী লাভ/ক্ষতি)	৪৯.৯৩	৮৭.৭২	
৮	সমগ্রকালী (কা পুরের) আয় এবং আলাদা কুলাসী আয় (পুরের পেরে)	৪৯.৯৩	৮৭.৭২	
৯	ইকুইটি শেয়ার লাভ/ক্ষতি	২৪০.৯৩	২৪০.৯৩	২৪০.৯৩
১০	সমগ্রকাল (পেশাদারী/পাঠারী নারেশন) পেশাদারী যন্ত্রের শেয়ার প্রতিনিয়ত বার্ষিকিকাল কারবার			
১১	শেয়ার প্রতিনিয়ত আয় (প্রতি ১০ জুন)			
১২	আয় ও বন্ধ কারবার থেকে			
১৩	মোট	১.৭৭	৬.৮৭	(০.২৪)
১৪	মোট	১.৭৭	৬.৮৭	(০.০২)

ক) রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অফ সেবির উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিস্তারিত বিবরণী ফরম্যাট অনুসারে ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের (স্টক্‌স্ট্রী এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবরণী) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে। পুরো ফরম্যাট এবং ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট এবং তালিকাভুক্ত সভা www.namokartrade.com-এ পাওয়া যাবে।

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN : L32301WB1983PLC036420
Registered Office : 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c,
 Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
(Rs. in Thousand)


Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)

(I) Revenue from Operations				
(i) Interest Income	3,274,762	1,205,263	-	1,205,263
(ii) Net gain on fair value change	12,034,851	11,694,748	10,892,475	44,833,142
Total revenue from operations	15,309,613	12,900,011	10,892,475	46,038,405
(II) Other Income	801,000	818,700	801,000	3,221,700
(III) Total Income (I+II)	16,110,613	13,718,711	11,693,475	49,260,105
(IV) Expenses				
(i) Finance Cost	5,522,087	3,069,007	3,091,295	12,339,648
(ii) Loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-
(iii) Employee benefits expenses	560,308	562,545	549,330	2,218,907
(iv) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-
Other Expenses	259,810	424,647	166,998	3,851,723
Total Expenses (IV)	6,342,205	4,056,198	3,807,623	18,410,278
Profit before Exceptional Items & Tax	9,768,408	9,662,513	7,885,852	30,849,827
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit Before Tax (III-IV)	9,768,408	9,662,513	7,885,852	30,849,827
Tax Expense:				
(a) Current Tax	583,119	-	-	-
(b) Deferred Tax	942,396	1,106,646	1,635,643	6,609,737
Total tax expense (VI)	1,525,515	1,106,646	1,635,643	6,609,737
(VII) Profit After Tax (V-VI)	8,242,892	8,555,867	6,250,209	24,240,090
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expense)	-	-	-	-
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
- Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) (VIIII)	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) for the period (VII+VIIII)	8,242,892	8,555,867	6,250,209	24,240,090
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	0.94	0.97	0.71	2.76
Diluted (₹)	0.94	0.97	0.71	2.76

For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited	
	Sd/-
Place : Kolkata	SURENDRA SINGH
Date : 14.08.2024	Director
	DIN: 09595686

COMMITMENT FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L65923WB1990PLC050406
Registered Office : 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c,
Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024				
Amount (Rs.)				
Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
(I) Revenue from operations				
(a) Interest Income	237,840	(1,049,761)	342,920	-
(b) Net gain on fair value change	-	-	63,076	81,064
Total revenue from operations	237,840	(1,049,761)	405,996	81,064
(II) Other income	-	88,588	-	88,588
(III) Total Income (I+II)	237,840	(961,173)	405,996	169,652
(IV) Expenses				
(a) Finance costs	65,271	61,834	61,833	247,334
(b) Impairment on Financial instrument	-	-	771	-
(c) Employee benefits expense	171,000	171,000	192,600	589,217
(d) Depreciation	251,314	365,441	365,441	1,461,765
(e) Other expenses	204,326	713,933	72,450	1,180,008
Total expenses (IV)	691,911	1,312,208	693,095	3,478,324
Profit before exceptional items & tax	(454,072)	(2,273,380)	(287,099)	(3,308,672)
(V) Profit before tax (III-IV)	(454,072)	(2,273,380)	(287,099)	(3,308,672)
Tax expense:				
(a) Current tax	197,039	-	-	-
(b) Deferred tax	-	9,810,093	(205,787)	35,816,896
(c) Tax relating to earlier years	-	-	-	-
Total tax expenses (VI)	197,039	9,810,093	(205,787)	35,816,896
(VII) Profit after tax (V-VI)	(651,111)	(12,083,473)	(81,312)	(39,125,568)
Other comprehensive income				
A (I) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
- Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-
- Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-
(II) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B (I) Items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(II) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(VIII) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
(IX) Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	(651,111)	(12,083,473)	(81,312)	(39,125,568)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10)	49,007,000	49,007,000	49,007,000	49,007,000
Other equity	-	-	-	81,852,216
Earnings per share (not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	(0.13)	(2.47)	(0.02)	(7.98)
Diluted (₹)	(0.13)	(2.47)	(0.02)	(7.98)
For Commitment Finance Ltd				
SD/-				
Rajesh Singhal				
Director				
DIN: 07957163				
Place : Kolkata				
Date : 14.08.2024				

<div>  T & I GLOBAL LIMITED </div>				
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA – 17				
Phone No. (033) 22836361/14, Fax No. (033) 22833612,				
Email id – secretarial_tiglobal@yahoo.com				
CIN NO L29130WB1991PLC050797				
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024				
				(₹ in Lakhs)
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	30.06.2024 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)	30.06.2023 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)
Total Income from Operation(net)	1589.28	3183.22	6558.22	18653.77
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	57.16	(76.13)	341.22	993.92
Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	57.16	(76.13)	341.22	993.92
Equity Share Capital	506.77	506.77	506.77	506.77
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	7865.27
Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (Of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.13	(1.50)	6.73	19.61
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.13	(1.50)	6.73	19.61

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.06.2024 is communicated to Bombay Stock Exchange.

For T & I Global Ltd.
Sd/- Vineet Bagaria
Managing Director
DIN: 00100414

PLACE : KOLKATA
DATE : 14TH AUGUST 2024

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1993PLC060873
Registered Office : 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c,
Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024
(Rs. in Thousand)

Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
(I) Revenue from Operations				
(i) Interest Income	131,259	163,352	-	163,352
(ii) Net gain on fair value changes	1,040,477	1,011,102	1,358,666	3,876,000
(iii) Dividend income	-	28,125	-	1,649,166
(iv) Consultancy income	754,500	-	754,500	1,760,500
Total revenue from operations	1,926,236	1,202,551	2,113,166	7,449,083
(II) Other Income	500	-	-	12,749
(III) Total Income (I+II)	1,926,736	1,202,551	2,113,166	7,461,832
(IV) Expenses				
(i) Employee benefits expenses	626,970	626,970	588,368	2,453,278
(ii) Other expenses	260,109	7,787,468	167,667	8,347,108
Total Expenses (IV)	887,079	8,414,438	756,035	10,800,386
Profit before exceptional items & tax	1,039,657	-7,211,887	1,357,131	-3,338,554
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit before tax (III-IV)	1,039,657	-7,211,887	1,357,131	-3,338,554
Tax expense:				
(a) Current tax	3,048	-254,489	-	-
(b) Income tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-2,525,265
(c) Deferred tax (credit)/charge	310,034	-1,708,092	282,603	-748,120
Total tax expense (VI)	313,082	-1,962,592	282,603	-2,773,385
(VII) Profit After Tax (V-VI)	726,575	-5,249,296	1,074,529	-65,170
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expense)				
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss				
-Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	21,375,493	-21,776,446	88,246,633	83,310,486
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-3,056,696	2,502,665	-9,177,650	-9,530,720
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(VIII) Total Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expense)	18,318,798	-19,273,781	79,068,983	73,779,766
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	19,045,373	-24,523,077	80,143,512	73,714,597
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10)				
	3,000,820	3,000,820	3,000,820	3,000,820
Other Equity	-	-	-	352,219,065
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	6.35	-1.54	0.36	-0.02
Diluted (₹)	6.35	-1.54	0.36	-0.02

	For Consortium Vyapaar Limited
	Sd/-
Place : Kolkata	Shri Bhagwan
Date : 14.08.2024	Director
	DIN: 09590758

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAAR LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1993PLC060873
Registered Office : 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c,
Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024 (Rs.in Thousand)	
	CONSOLIDATED

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
(I) Revenue from Operations				
(i) Interest Income	13,303,540	18,214,325	22,907,103	32,774,122
(ii) Net gain on fair value changes	-	-101,868,000	5,414,570	86,478,011
(iii) Dividend Income	-	-27,512	-	1,649,166
(iv) Consultancy income	754,500	1,760,500	754,500	1,760,500
Total revenue from operations	14,058,040	-81,865,667	29,076,173	-50,294,223
(II) Other Income	500	-1,892,152	-	13,363
(III) Total Income (I+II)	14,058,540	-83,757,816	29,076,173	-50,280,860
(IV) Expenses				
(i) Finance Cost	4,335,432	3,505,638	4,300,207	16,210,931
(ii) Employee benefits expenses	626,970	626,970	588,368	2,453,278
(iii) Other expenses	324,123	780,659	468,020	9,101,385
Total Expenses (IV)	5,286,525	4,913,267	5,356,595	27,765,594
Profit before exceptional items & tax Add/Less: Share of profit/loss from associates	8,772,015	-88,671,083	23,719,578	-78,046,454
Exceptional items	205,713	8,515,564	173,537	9,168,038
(V) Profit before tax (III-IV)	8,977,728	-80,155,519	23,893,115	-68,876,416
tax expense:	1,658,140	3,524,545	7,116,040	3,948,017
(b) Income tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-2,525,265
(c) Deferred tax credit/(charge)	310,034	1,062,567	1,126,231	17,239,306
Total tax expense (VI)	1,968,174	16,587,112	8,242,271	18,662,058
(VII) Profit After Tax (V-VI)	7,009,554	-96,742,631	15,650,844	-87,540,474
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expense)	-	-	-	-
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
-Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	21,375,493	-22,573,096	89,360,533	83,310,486
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-3,056,696	2,593,802	-9,293,495	-9,530,720
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
C. Share of OCI in Associates	2,085,688	-2,184,453	-	8,382,576
(VIII) Total Other Comprehensive Income (Expense)	20,404,486	-22,163,748	80,067,038	82,162,342
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	27,414,040	-118,906,378	95,717,881	-5,378,132
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10)	30,008,200	-	30,008,200	30,008,200
Other Equity	-	-	-	-1,051,091.791
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year attributable to:				
- Non-Controlling Interest	3,554,323	-52,731,622	7,540,940	-46,191,962
- owners	3,455,231	-44,011,008	8,109,904	-41,348,512
Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:				
- Non-Controlling Interest	-	-351,452	497,182	-
- owners	20,404,486	-21,812,296	79,569,856	82,162,342
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:				
- Non-Controlling Interest	3,554,323	-53,083,075	8,038,122	-46,191,962
- owners	23,859,717	-65,823,304	87,679,759	-40,813,830
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	9.14	-32.24	2.70	-29.17
Diluted (₹)	9.14	-32.24	2.70	-29.17
For Consortium Vyapaar Limited				
				Sd/-
Place : Kolkata				Shri Bhagwan
Date : 14.08.2024				Director
				DIN: 09590758

**Polerhat-I Gram Panchayat
Bhangore-II Panchayat Samity**
ABRIDGED NIT
On behalf of Pradhan, Polerhat I G.P. of Bhangore II block under South 24 Parganas Dist. invites Bid process for Sinking of Tubewell. NIT (1) 02/PH-I/TIED/2024 DT. 16.08.2024. The last date of Bid is 28.08.2024. For more details pls. contact GP Office.
Sd/- Pradhan
Polerhat-I Gram Panchayat

EASTERN RAILWAY
E-Tender Notice No.: SGW-272-252-T1-56, dated 07.08.2024. Chief Signal & Telecommunication Engineer/Project/ HQ, Eastern Railway, 3rd Floor, Fairlie Place, 17, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkata 700 001 invites 'Open' e-Tender from the experienced & established contractors having sufficient experience in similar work and satisfying minimum eligibility criteria on the prescribed form for the under noted work : **Name of work with its location:** Supply of Materials (partly), Installation, Testing, Interlocking & Commissioning of Indoor & Outdoor Signalling Equipments with Electronic Interlocking in Connection with Dual Detection by MSDAC at Howrah Junction in Howrah Division of Eastern Railway (two Packet System Tender with two Stage Reverse Auction). **Approximate cost of the work :** ₹ 64.61,27,029.35. **Earnest Money to be deposited :** ₹ 33,80,600. **Completion period of the work :** 18 months. **Last Date & Time of online submission (closing) of tender document :** 16.09.2024 up to 12.00 hrs. **Validity of offer :** 90 days from the date of opening of tender. **Website address, time and date from which tender documents will be available:** On Indian Railway's website i.e. www.ireps.gov.in from 07.08.2024. **Date and time of opening:** 16.09.2024 at 12.30 hrs. **Website where tender bid can be submitted.** 1. Bids are to be submitted online only. 2. Tenderers/ must register on Indian Railways E-Procurement System (IREPS) site i.e. www.ireps.gov.in for participating in e-tender system. Necessary changes, Corrigendum / Addendum if required, would be posted on this site only. 3. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids up to closing date & time only. 4. Manual bids/offers are not allowed against this tender. Any manual offer received shall be ignored. 5. Electronic Reverse Auction (e-RA) for Works Contracts (Rs 50.00 crores & above) is applicable as per Railway Board Letter No. 2017/Trans/ 01/ Policy/Pt-S dated 28.03.2018. (CON-46/24-25) **Tender Notices** are also available at website: www.e.indianrailways.gov.in or www.ireps.gov.in
Follow us at: @EasternRailway
Easternrailwayheadquarter

EASTERN RAILWAY
Tender Notice No.: EPD/W/CON/TAP CHANGER/01/24-25, Date: 12.08.2024. Dy. Chief Electrical Engineer (P&D)/Eastern Railway, Kanchrapara, Pin-743145, 24-North Parganas, West Bengal invites open e-tender for the following work in Eastern Railway, Kanchrapara Workshop from proven experienced contractor. **Tender No.: EPD/W/CON/TAP CHANGER/01/24-25.** **Name of work:** Rehabilitation of BT make tap changer of electric locomotives, Qty: 21 nos. **Approx. cost of the work:** ₹ 4,57,16,494. **Cost of e-tender Form:** Nil. As per clause no.3 of part-I under GCC-April/2022, e-tender forms shall be issued free of cost to all tenderers. **Address of the office from e-tender initiated:** Office of the Deputy Chief Electrical Engineer/ Planning & Development/Eastern Railway/ Kanchrapara Workshop, Pin-743145. **Earnest Money to be deposited through net banking or payment gateway:** ₹ 3,78,600. As per Railway Board's L/No. 2022/CE-I/CT/GCC-2022/Policy dated 27.04.2022 (advance Correction Slip No.2, dtd. 13.12.2022) tenderers can submit bid security of said amount as bank guarantee bond also. The original Bank Guarantee should be delivered to Dy.CEE/P&D/KPA before closing date for submission of bids (i.e excluding the last date of submission of bid). The format of BG bond has mentioned in GCC-April/2022. Tenderers are requested to follow the GCC April/2022 (with amendments) for details information regarding this. **Completion period of the work:** 18 (eighteen) months. **Bid submission start date:** 23.08.2024. **Bid submission End date:** Up to 14.45 hrs. on 06.09.2024. **Date and time of opening of tender:** Tender will be opened on 06.09.2024 at 15:00 hrs. Website particulars and notice board location where complete details of tender can be seen: <http://www.ireps.gov.in> (MISC-142/24-25) **Tender Notices** are also available at website: www.e.indianrailways.gov.in or www.ireps.gov.in
Follow us at: @EasternRailway
Easternrailwayheadquarter

BONGAON MUNICIPALITY
Construction for G+V Storied Building for Set Up of Work Shop, Car Shed with Car Parking and Car Washing Centre with Modernization System for SVM Vehicles and Go-down for Conservancy Equipment Under Bongaon Municipality, P.O+PS- Bongaon In The District of North 24 Parganas **Tender reference – WB/MAD/NieT/31/BM/2024-25/PWD Date:16.08.2024.Tender ID-2024_MAD_735244** 1.1.Bid Submission Start date – 16.08.2024 at 06.00 PM. 2. Prebid meeting date – 28.08.2024 at 02.00 PM. 3.End date – 09.09.2024 at 05.00 PM. 4.Bid opening date :- 11.09.2024 at 05.00. PM. All other information will be available in the office of the Bongaon Municipality.
Sd/ Chairman,
Bongaon Municipality

e-Tender Notice
B.D.O & E.O Santipur Development Block & P.S, Fulia Colony, Nadia.
E-Tenders have been invited by the undersigned from the bonafied Contractors for the (i) **NieT No. 14/SPS/2024-25** Last date of submission of e-tender is 23/08/2024 upto 10.00 hrs.
Please see website www.wbtenders.gov.in or contact to this office.
Sd/- B.D.O & E.O Santipur Development Block & P.S, Fulia Colony, Nadia.

BONGAON MUNICIPALITY
Balance work of Bituminous Road restoration in Ward no. 20 (Zone -I) under AMRUT project within Bongaon Municipality. **Tender reference – WB/MAD/AMRUT/NieT/356/BM/2023-24/PWD 3rd call Date: 16.08.2024. Tender ID-2024_MAD_735501_1** 1.Bid Submission Start date – 16.08.2024 at 06.55 PM. 2.P re bid meeting date – 28.08.2024 at 02.00 PM. 3.End date – 02.09.2024 at 02.00 PM. 4.Bid opening date :- 04.09.2024 at 02.00 PM. All other information will be available in the office of the Bongaon Municipality.
Sd/ Chairman
Bongaon Municipality

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
Pradhan, Kshirogram Gram Panchayat invited e-Tender for different development works. **NOTICE e-NIT No- KGP/02/15 TH CFC(TIED)/ 2024-25, Dated - 14/08/2024.** Bid submission closing (online) on 28/08/2024 upto 18:55 IST. Details available at www.wbtender.gov.in or office notice board.
Sd/- , Pradhan
Kshirgram Gram Panchayat

यूको बैंक UCO BANK ANARA BRANCH
(A Govt. of India Undertaking) Anara, Dist.- Purulia
GOLD ORNAMENTS AUCTION NOTICE
Some individuals/ persons who had availed Gold Loans from our branch, by pledging gold ornaments, have defaulted in repaying as per schedule. They/Their legal heirs have not properly responded to the notice/notices or the notice returned undelivered. In this circumstances, it has been decided that if the gold loan(s) is/are not liquidated before 4 P.M. of the previous day the day of auction, pledged ornaments will be publicly auctioned at under mentioned time and date at the branch premises/Gold Hub, without further notice. All expenses incurred in this connection will be borne by the borrowers. Bank reserves the right to postpone/withdraw the auction at any time and stop the auction in the middle. Successful bidders shall pay the full amount and obtain possession of ornaments or a minimum of 25% of bid amount should be deposited by the successful bidder on the spot and remaining portion within 7 days. In case of default, Bank may forfeit the initial deposit amount.
Particulars of Auctioning Gold Ornaments

Sl. No.	Name of the Borrower & Address	Present Balance Outstanding	Particulars of Gold Ornaments	Reserve Price for Auction	EMD Amount	Date of Auction
1.	Shri Swapan Kumar Chakraborty, S/o Rakhari Chakraborty, Basudebpur, P.O.- Anara, Dist- Purulia, W.B., PIN-723126 Loan Account No. 21760610010204	Rs. 254691.00 as on 31.05.2023 plus further interest and other charges.	70.850 gram gross, 60.220 gram net	Rs. 6900.00 Per Gram Total Price : Rs. 415518.00	Rs. 103900.00	27.08.2024 on 02.30 P.M. to 04.00 P.M.

Date : 17.08.2024 Place : Anara, Purulia Authorised Officer, UCO Bank

R.K.COMMERCIAL LIMITED
Regd. Office : 41, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata- 700 071
CIN : L65993WB1982PLC035298
EMAIL:compliancesection@gmail.com ; WEBSITE: www.rkcommercialtd.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	120.12	88.25	291.46	120.12	88.25	291.46
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	115.20	82.27	267.10	115.20	82.27	267.10
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	99.40	145.02	510.40	39.07	61.51	251.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	102.90	145.32	519.99	42.57	61.82	261.55
Equity Share Capital (FV ₹10 each)	94.78	94.78	94.78	94.78	94.78	94.78
Other Equity	5,476.42	5,093.63	5,373.52	3,450.35	3,208.09	3,407.79
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	10.49	15.30	53.85	4.12	6.49	26.58
Basic:						
Diluted:	10.49	15.30	53.85	4.12	6.49	26.58

Note : The above is an extract of the Detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

By Order of the Board
For R.K. Commercial Ltd.
Sidhant Prakash
Director
DIN:06850941

SAUMYA CONSULTANTS LTD.
Regd Office: -A-402, Mangalam, 24/26 Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata- 700 001
CIN: L67120WB1993PLC061111, Tel No. (033)22436242, Email: saumyaconsultants@gmail.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE, 30, 2024 ₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			YEAR ENDED
		June, 30, 2024	March, 31, 2024	June, 30, 2023	March, 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	1508.52	1885.76	705.74	6151.23
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) (before Exceptional Items and Tax	1051.27	393.28	764.04	2815.67
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (after Exceptional and extra ordinary items	1051.27	393.28	764.04	2815.67
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1099.97	(19.64)	663.40	2137.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1099.97	(18.73)	663.40	2138.77
6	Paid Up Equity share capital	690.69	690.69	690.69	690.69
7	Basic & Diluted EPS(Rs.)	15.93	(0.29)	9.60	30.95

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, 14th August, 2024 and have also been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors
2. In accordance with the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 only
3. The Company does have not more than one reportable segment. Accordingly, segment information is not required to be provided.
For and on behalf of the Board
Arun Kumar Agarwalla, Managing Director,
DIN: 00607272

T & I GLOBAL LIMITED
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA – 17
Phone No. (033), Fax No. (033) 22833612,
Email id – secretarial Tiglobal@yahoo.com CIN : L29130WB1991PLC050797
NOTICE
NOTICE OF THE 10th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, REMOTE E-VOTING, BOOK CLOSURE AND RECORD DATE
Notice is hereby given that the 34th Annual General Meeting of the Company ("AGM") will be convened on **Monday, September 9, 2024 at 02.00 P.M. (IST)** through Video Conference ("VC") Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs', General Circular Nos. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and other circulars issued in this respect ("MCA Circulars") and further Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its Circular dated October 7, 2023 ("SEBI Circular") without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue, to transact the business set out in the Notice calling the AGM. Members will be able to attend the AGM through VC / OAVM through www.evoting.nsdl.com using their login credentials and selecting EVEN of the Company. In terms of MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular the Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report for the year 2023-24 including the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2024 ("Annual Report") has been sent by email to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participants(s). The requirements of sending physical copy of the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report to the Members have been dispensed with vide MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars. Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the Cut-off date of September 2nd, 2024 may cast their vote electronically on the Ordinary and Special Business, as set out in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system ("remote e-Voting") of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL"). All the members are informed that the Ordinary and Special Business, as set out in the Notice of the AGM, will be transacted through voting by electronic means. The particulars relating to Remote e-voting are given below:
1. The Remote e-voting period commences on September 6, 2024 (9:00 am) and shall end on September 8, 2024 (5:00 pm). The remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by NSDL after the aforesaid date and time for voting and once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;
2. The Cut-off date for determining the eligibility of member for voting through remote e-voting and voting at the AGM is September 2, 2024.
3. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after sending of the notice by email and holding shares as of the Cut-off date i.e. September 2, 2024, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in
4. The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-Voting prior to the AGM may participate in the AGM through VCO/AVM Facility but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again through the e-Voting system during the AGM;
5. The Members participating in the AGM and who had not cast their vote by remote e-Voting, shall be entitled to cast their vote through e-Voting system during the AGM;
6. A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the Cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting, participating in the AGM through VCO/AVM Facility and e-Voting during the AGM.
7. In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800-222-990 and 1800 22 44 30 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in, or contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, National Securities Depository Ltd., Trade World, 'A', Wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 013, at the designated email IDs: evoting@nsdl.co.in or pallavi@nsdl.co.in who will also address the grievances connected with the voting by electronic means. Members may also write to the Company at the Company's email address secretarial Tiglobal@yahoo.com
For T & I Global Limited
Sd/-
Khushboo Choudhary
Company SecretaryACS- 38658
Place: Kolkata
Date : 16th August, 2024

Office of the
Duttapulia Gram Panchayat
Vill:P.O:-Duttapulia,P.S:-Dhantala, Ranaghat-II Block, Dist:-Nadia (W.B.)
e-Tender
e-Tenders are being invited by The Pradhan, Duttapulia Gram Panchayat under Ranaghat Block, Nadia. e-NIT No.- 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19. Bidders are requested to visit <https://wbtenders.gov.in>.
Sd/- Pradhan
Duttapulia Gram Panchayat

Office of the
Ramnagar II Gram Panchayat
Baruipur Panchayat Samity, Baruipur, south 24 Pgs
Notice inviting e-Tender
e-Tenders are being invited from bonafied agencies by Ramnagar II Gram Panchayat vide i) NIT NO 10/RGP II/2024-25, ii) NIT NO 11/RGP II/2024-25, iii) NIT NO 12/RGP II/2024-25
For further details, please log on website: www.wbtenders.gov.in or undersigned GP Office.
Sd/- Pradhan
Ramnagar II GP

T & I GLOBAL LIMITED
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA – 17
Phone No. (033) 22833613/14, Fax No. (033) 22833612,
Email id – secretarial Tiglobal@yahoo.com CIN NO.L29130WB1991PLC050797
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operation(net)	1589.28	3183.22	6558.22
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	57.16	(76.13)	341.22	993.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	57.16	(76.13)	341.22	993.92
Equity Share Capital	506.77	506.77	506.77	506.77
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	7865.27
Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (Of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.13	(1.50)	6.73	19.61
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.13	(1.50)	6.73	19.61

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.06.2024 is communicated to Bombay Stock Exchange.
For T & I Global Ltd.
Sd/- Vineet Bagaria
Managing Director
DIN: 00100416
PLACE: KOLKATA
DATE : 14TH AUGUST 2024

PETERHOUSE INVESTMENTS INDIA LTD.
CIN: L31300WB1979PLC085210
Registered Office: Godfrey Waterside, Block DP-5, Tower-2, 12th Floor, Unit No- 1206, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091
Email: debjit.bhattacharya@qushamartintech.com; Website: www.piiil.co.in
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024 (₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	30 June, 24	30 June, 23	31 March, 24
Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Total Income from operations (net)	111.65	4.71	548.44
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	68.87	(12.77)	406.29
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	68.87	(12.77)	280.88
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9,404.40	(11.66)	23,250.84
5. Equity Share Capital (FV ₹10 each)	261.78	261.78	261.78
6. Other Equity			
7. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic:	2.63	(0.45)	93.55
Diluted:	2.63	(0.45)	93.55

NOTES:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
For and on behalf of the Board
PETERHOUSE INVESTMENTS INDIA LTD.
Sd/-
Bablu Kumar Singh
Whole Time Director
DIN: 07120105
Place: Kolkata
Date : 14-08-2024

Tender Notice
West Bengal Police Housing & Infrastructure Development Corpn Ltd having its office at 3rd floor, Araksha Bhawan, Block – DJ, Sector – II, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 91 is inviting open tender from experienced agency for works of A) WBPHIDCL/EE-(HQ-I)/NIT- 107(e)/2024-2025 (1st Call), Repairing / replacement of water lifting pipe of block-A-17 of western sector and block- L, K, G, P of eastern sector at Nowdapara PHE, Kolkata 57. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 6,97,730/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_734981_1, B) WBPHIDCL/EE-(HQ-I)/NIT- 107(e)/2024-2025 (1st Call) for SI No 1 & 2, i) Emergent and Routine Maintenance of Civil Work (All Buildings, S&P and Tank cleaning) for Different Buildings under DC East Division & Tollygunje IPS Quarter Opposite to Telecom Headquarter from 01.09.2024 to 31.03.2025. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 5,50,000/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_735024_1, ii) Emergent and Routine Maintenance of Civil Works (All Buildings and S&P) for Different Buildings under Suri P.S, Suri Woman P.S, Cyber Crime P.S, Suri Police Line, SP Office, Suri CI Office, SP Bungalow, Addl SP Bungalow, Ahmedpur Office, Bolpur PS, Bolpur Woman PS, Parul PS, Illambazar PS, Labpur PS, Nanaor PS, Nanaor CI Office, Shantiniketan PS, Bolpur CI Office, Kirmahar OP, Bolpur EF Line in Birbhurm District for 212 Days From 01.09.2024 to 31.03.2025. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 5,57,760/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_735024_2, C) WBPHIDCL/EE-(HQ-I)/NIT- 109(e)/2024-2025 (1st Call) for SI No 1 to 6, i) Day to day operation and maintenance of pump motor set along with electrical maintenance of all types of internal & external electrical installation of different residential & non residential buildings at Chandannagar CP office and Police Lines, Chinsurah PS (212 days) from 01-09-2024 to 31-03-2025. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 8,00,000/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_735065_1, ii) Day to day operation and maintenance of pump motor set along with electrical maintenance of all types of internal & external electrical installation of different residential & non residential buildings at Arambagh PS, Women PS, EF Line, SDPO, Singur Police Line, Hoogly Rural SP office at Kamarkundu (212 days) 01-09-2024 to 31-03-2025. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 5,65,901/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_735065_2, iii) Day to Day operation of Pump Motor Set, Operation, Emergent repair, maintenance of 11KV/415V, 3phase, 630KVA Indoor Substation including 11KV VCB, 2nos. 315kVA transformer, LT Panel, Under Ground Cable, 2 nos. 250KVA 1 nos. 125KVA DG Sets, Feeder Pilers, Street Lights, 150KVALT bulb load Distribution Panel of all residential and non residential buildings for SIRB Campus at Rajnagar, Birbhurm (212 days) from 01-09-2024 to 31-03-2025. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 5,65,901/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_735065_3, iv) Day to day operation and maintenance of pump motor set along with electrical maintenance of all types of internal & external electrical installation of different residential & non residential buildings Under Rampurhat & Bolpur Sub Division (a) Rampurhat PS, CI office, SDPO, EF Line, Telecom b) Bolepur PS, Women PS, CI office, SDPO office, EF Line, Bolepur Shantiniketan PS, Addl. SP office) (212 days) from 01-09-2024 to 31-03-2025. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 5,70,534/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_735065_4, v) Day to day operation and maintenance of pump motor set along with electrical maintenance of all types of internal & external electrical installation of different residential & non residential buildings at SAP 13th Battalion, Borjora, Bankura (212 days) from 01-09-2024 to 31-03-2025. Estimated Amount put to Tender Rs. 6,00,000/-, Tender Id: 2024_WBSPH_735065_6, Last date & time of submission of bids online is 26.08.2024 at 10.00 AM. For further details please visit www.wbtenders.gov.in

DLX LIMITED
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262
Registered Office : Kanak Building, 41, Chowringhee Road Kolkata-700071, Telephone No. 033 2288 3970/3972, Fax No. 033 2288 3581
Website: www.dxltd.com Email: diapkanak@gmail.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 (Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	333.12	288.84	1,190.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	39.82	(29.24)	(315.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	35.74	(28.17)	(352.01)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	40.51	(25.90)	(336.61)
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	(689.10)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic:	0.56	(0.44)	(5.48)

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
2. The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024 and the Auditors have performed limited review.
By order of the Board
For DLX Limited
Anshuman Prakash
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.08.2024

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN : L32301WB1983PLC036420
Registered Office : 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c, Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (Rs. in Thousand)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Income (i) Revenue from Operations (ii) Interest Income (iii) Net gain on fair value change Total revenue from operations (iv) Other Income (III) Total Income (I+II) (IV) Expenses (i) Finance Cost (ii) Net loss on fair value changes (iii) Employee benefits expenses (iv) Impairment of financial instruments (v) Other Expenses Total Expenses (IV) Profit before share of profit of Associates Exceptional Items & Tax Add/Less: Share of profit/loss from associates Exceptional items (V) Profit Before Tax (IV-III) Tax Expense: (a) Current Tax (b) Tax relating to earlier years (c) Deferred Tax (VI) Total tax expenses (VII) Profit after tax (V-VI) Other comprehensive income A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments -Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (VIII) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax) (IX) Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year			